CLINTON COUNTY (708) MENTAL HEALTH BOARD March 29, 2023 MINUTES

(708) Mental Health Board Members Present

Dawn Kleber
Nellie Baity
Dusting Foutch
Lucy Schrage
Jaime Becker
Dennis Perez

County Board Members Present

Others Present

Sean Eifert, Administrator

President Dennis Perez called the meeting to order at 6:00 pm.

The minutes of the January 12, 2023 meeting were reviewed. Motion by Jaime Becker to approve the minutes, seconded by Dawn Kleber. 6 ayes, 0 nays. Motion carried.

The financial statement was presented by the administrator. Motion by Dustin Foutch to receive the financial statement, seconded by Jaime Becker. 6 ayes, 0 nays. Motion carried.

The board discussed the need for a strategic plan. During the discussion, the need to ensure positive provider performance and delivery of needed mental health services to Clinton County residents was emphasized. Lucy Schrage and Jaime Becker agreed to develop a draft strategic plan. Funding applications will not be requested at this time as the board develops a revised RFP/application process. The cut in federal funding to SAFE is also a concern and board members asked if some of the surplus in this year's budget could be directed to that agency. Sean Eifert agreed to reach out to the county board chairman.

Motion by Dustin Foutch to adjourn, seconded by Lucy Schrage. 6 ayes, 0 nays. Motion carried. Next meeting June 8, 2023 at 6 pm.

 , Nellie Baity, Secretary/Treasurer